APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL BHARTIYA VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630774

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20779

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SHAHEED UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, LUDHIANA, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB -
141001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Seema Gupta

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MSC. BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 20779@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01612302660

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Affiliation%Z20certificate.pdf ‘

2 | COPIES OF ’ https:/www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/FINAL%20CERTIFICATE%200F %20REGISTRATION%200F %20 TRUST. pdf ‘
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/NOC.PDF ‘

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/RTE%20Certificate.pdf ‘

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Building%20Certificate.pdf ‘

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Fire%20Certificate.pdf ‘

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files’/DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20%28LATEST%29.pdf ‘
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

’ https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Water%20Sanitation.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :



SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
NO.

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL | https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/FEE%20STRUCTURE%2025-26%28 TOBE%20UPLOADED%29.pdf |

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER | https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files’ ACADEMICCALENDER%202025_26%28t0%20be%20uploaded%29%282%29.pdf |

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT | https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/SMC%20LIST.pdf |
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS | https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf |
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5  LASTTHREE-YEAR RESULT OF | https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/ THREE%20YEARS%20BOARD%20RESULT.pdf |
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SLNO. ' INFORMATION DETAILS
1 PRINCIPAL Seema Gupta
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 99
PGT 23
TGT 30
PRT 34
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER MRS. SIMKY SHAHI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 159 159 100 OUTSTANDING RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
NO. STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 169 166 98.3 OUTSTANDING RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6559

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 57 & 49

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 10 & 140
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 42



6

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

MANJULA SHARMA

SAMRITI BEHAL

SHIRI JYOTI

LALITAAHUJA

HARMESH MALHOTRA

JYOTI GARG

REENA KHURANA

ANU KAPOOR

MRS. SEEMA GUPTA

MRS. ROOMA JOSHI

MANU PRASHAR

GURJIT KAUR

SANJEEV KUMAR

SHIKHA WADHWA

SHRIKANT SHARMA

MR.RAKESH SHUKLA

ANIL KUMAR

LALITA KUMARI

MISS MANDEEP

ANJULA SINGHI

RENU BALA

MR NARINDER SINGH RAWAT

MR RAJ KUMAR

SHEETAL DUTTA

INDU ARORA

RUPALI HONPARKHE

KULWINDER KAUR GILL

REENA

KIRAN BALA

MRS. SHYAMA KAUSHAL

PRIYANKA KAPILA

PALLAVI SHARMA

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING
THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

https://youtu.be/pR-6E70FrnU?feature=shared

M.A ENGLISH

M.COM

M.SC MATHS, B.ED

M.SC

M.Com

M.Com , B.Ed

TEACHER

M.Com , B.Ed

B.ED, M.PHIL

TEACHER

M.A ENGLISH

M.A ENGLISH

B.COM, B.PED

BCA MSC IT,MCA, B.Ed

M.SC CHEMISTRY

TEACHER

M.SC HONS, B.ED

M.A

TEACHER

M.A

M.SC MATHS

TEACHER

TEACHER

M.SC MATHS

M.A

TEACHER

M.A ENGLISH

TEACHER

M.Sc

TEACHER

TEACHER

M.A



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

MR.SUKHWINDER SINGH

MR.HARRY KUMAR

MRS. SUMAN THAPAR

MRS. MONIKA CHAUDHARY

MRS. GITA

MS. MANPREET KAUR

MRS. SUNITA GUPTA

MRS. SUNITA KHERA

MRS. NISHU MARWAHA

MRS. SABINA BEDI

MR. RAJ KUMAR

MRS. SATWINDER KAUR

MRS. RASDIP KAUR

MISS RACHNA BALA

MRS. SUMAN SHARMA

MRS KIRTI SHARMA

MRS PRIYA

MRS NEERU

MRS ANU GOGNA

MR.BHARAT BHUSHAN

MRS.VEENA KUMARI

MRS PALLAVI SACHDEVA

MS JASVIR

SHEETAL RANI

SANGEETA THAPAR

REKHA SHARMA

MRS DEEPIKA

MRS LALITA KAKKAR

MRS SIMKY SHAHI

MR RAVI KUMAR

DEEPIKA SEHDEV

JASPAL SINGH

MRS NANDINI KUMARI

MS SHIVANI PUNJ

MRS VANDANA SAREEN

GOURI

ANJALI PURI

PET

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PET

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

B.ED

TEACHER

TEACHER

TEACHER

M.A

M.APSYCHOLOGY

M.PED

M.SC BIOTECHNOLOGY

M.A, B.ED

M.A, B.ED

M.SC B.ED

B.A, B.ED

M.A ENGLISH ,M.A POL SCIENCE B.ED

M.A ECONOMICS, B.ED



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

MRS ESHA SHARMA

JAHNAVI OBEROI

PRIYANKA

HARISH SINGH

HARMEET KAUR

MANOJ SINGH

AARTI SOOD

RAJESH KUMAR

KANIKA MANCHANDA

VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA

SWEETY WADHERA

ANITA MARWAHA

GURPREET KAUR

MAMTA MOHINDRU

ANUPAMA BANSAL

SONIA

ASHU MALHOTRA

RISHU

SUNITA

KIRAN BALA

NISHA MIGLANI

SHIVANI RANA

SAAKSHI

RADHA PRASAD

MANJEET KAUR

SHIPA PUNJ

RAJ KUMAR

VEENA

MAMTA DEVI

AMARJIT KAUR

HARJINDER KAUR

VANDANA

KAVITA SOOD

PRIYA RANI

MADHURI MAURYA

NIDHI PAUL

MOHINI CHHABRA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

HM

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A

M.A, B.ED

M.A INDIAN CLASSICAL DANCE, M.A PUNJABI

M.Com

M.Com

DMLT

M.A

M.SC PHYSICS

M.A

M.A

M.A

GRADUATION

MCA

MA

BA

M COM

BA

B COM

MA

MA

BA

MSC

MA

12th

B.COM

M.A ,B.Ed.

B.A.

B.A.

B.A., M.LIB ,INF SCI

12th

12TH

M.A

M.A HISTORY, M.A ECONOMICS

BCAMSC IT

M.Sc. CHEMISTRY, B.Ed

M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED

M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED



107

108

109

110

NAVNEET KAUR

JASMEET KAUR

LAKHVINDER SINGH

GURVINDER KAUR

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

B.SC (BOT. HONS.) , B.ED
M.Sc. (CHEM), B.ED
B.A

M.A POL SCIENCE B.ED



