#### **APPENDIX-IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BHARTIYA VIDYA MANDIR SR. SEC. SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630774
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20779
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SHAHEED UDHAM SINGH NAGAR, LUDHIANA, LUDHIANA, PUNJAB - 141001
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Seema Gupta
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSC. BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	20779@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01612302660

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Affiliation%20certificate.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/FINAL%20CERTIFICATE%20OF%20REGISTRATION%20OF%20TRUST.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/NOC.PDF	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/RTE%20Certificate.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Building%20Certificate.pdf	
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Fire%20Certificate.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/DEO%20CERTIFICATE%20%28LATEST%29.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/Water%20Sanitation.pdf	

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/FEE%20STRUCTURE%2025-26%28TOBE%20UPLOADED%29.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/ACADEMICCALENDER%202025_26%28to%20be%20uploaded%29%282%29.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/SMC%20LIST.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/PTA%20MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bvmusn.com/uploads/files/THREE%20YEARS%20BOARD%20RESULT.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Seema Gupta
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	99
	PGT	23
	тет	30
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MRS. SIMKY SHAHI

# RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	159	159	100	OUTSTANDING RESULT

## RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	169	166	98.3	OUTSTANDING RESULT

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6559
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	10 & 140
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	42

6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	52
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/pR-6E70FrnU?feature=shared

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANJULA SHARMA	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
2	SAMRITI BEHAL	PGT	M.COM
3	SHIRI JYOTI	PGT	M.SC MATHS, B.ED
4	LALITA AHUJA	PGT	M.SC
5	HARMESH MALHOTRA	PGT	M.Com
6	JYOTI GARG	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Com , B.Ed
7	REENA KHURANA	PGT	TEACHER
8	ANU KAPOOR	PGT	M.Com , B.Ed
9	MRS. SEEMA GUPTA	PRINCIPAL	B.ED, M.PHIL
10	MRS. ROOMA JOSHI	PGT	TEACHER
11	MANU PRASHAR	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
12	GURJIT KAUR	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
13	SANJEEV KUMAR	PET	B.COM, B.PED
14	SHIKHA WADHWA	PGT	BCA,MSC IT,MCA, B.Ed
15	SHRIKANT SHARMA	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
16	MR.RAKESH SHUKLA	PGT	TEACHER
17	ANIL KUMAR	PGT	M.SC HONS, B.ED
18	LALITA KUMARI	TGT	M.A
19	MISS MANDEEP	TGT	TEACHER
20	ANJULA SINGHI	TGT	M.A
21	RENU BALA	TGT	M.SC MATHS
22	MR NARINDER SINGH RAWAT	TGT	TEACHER
23	MR RAJ KUMAR	TGT	TEACHER
24	SHEETAL DUTTA	TGT	M.SC MATHS
25	INDU ARORA	TGT	M.A
26	RUPALI HONPARKHE	TGT	TEACHER
27	KULWINDER KAUR GILL	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
28	REENA	TGT	TEACHER
29	KIRAN BALA	TGT	M.Sc
30	MRS. SHYAMA KAUSHAL	TGT	TEACHER
31	PRIYANKA KAPILA	TGT	TEACHER
32	PALLAVI SHARMA	TGT	M.A

33	MR.SUKHWINDER SINGH	PET	PET
34	MR.HARRY KUMAR	TGT	TEACHER
35	MRS. SUMAN THAPAR	PRT	TEACHER
36	MRS. MONIKA CHAUDHARY	PRT	TEACHER
37	MRS. GITA	PRT	TEACHER
38	MS. MANPREET KAUR	PGT	TEACHER
39	MRS. SUNITA GUPTA	PRT	TEACHER
40	MRS. SUNITA KHERA	PRT	TEACHER
41	MRS. NISHU MARWAHA	PRT	TEACHER
42	MRS. SABINA BEDI	PRT	TEACHER
43	MR. RAJ KUMAR	PRT	TEACHER
44	MRS. SATWINDER KAUR	PRT	TEACHER
45	MRS. RASDIP KAUR	PRT	TEACHER
46	MISS RACHNA BALA	PET	TEACHER
47	MRS. SUMAN SHARMA	PRT	TEACHER
48	MRS KIRTI SHARMA	PRT	TEACHER
49	MRS PRIYA	PRT	TEACHER
50	MRS NEERU	PRT	TEACHER
51	MRS ANU GOGNA	PRT	TEACHER
52	MR.BHARAT BHUSHAN	PRT	TEACHER
53	MRS.VEENA KUMARI	PRT	TEACHER
54	MRS PALLAVI SACHDEVA	PRT	TEACHER
55	MS JASVIR	PRT	TEACHER
56	SHEETAL RANI	TGT	B.ED
57	SANGEETA THAPAR	TGT	TEACHER
58	REKHA SHARMA	TGT	TEACHER
59	MRS DEEPIKA	PET	TEACHER
60	MRS LALITA KAKKAR	PRT	M.A
61	MRS SIMKY SHAHI	PGT	M.A PSYCHOLOGY
62	MR RAVI KUMAR	PET	M.PED
63	DEEPIKA SEHDEV	TGT	M.SC BIOTECHNOLOGY
64	JASPAL SINGH	TGT	M.A, B.ED
65	MRS NANDINI KUMARI	PRT	M.A , B.ED
66	MS SHIVANI PUNJ	PRT	M.SC B.ED
67	MRS VANDANA SAREEN	PRT	B.A, B.ED
68	GOURI	TGT	M.A ENGLISH ,M.A POL SCIENCE B.ED
69	ANJALI PURI	PRT	M.A ECONOMICS, B.ED

70	MRS ESHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
71	JAHNAVI OBEROI	PRT	M.A , B.ED
72	PRIYANKA	PRT	M.A INDIAN CLASSICAL DANCE, M.A PUNJABI
73	HARISH SINGH	PGT	M.Com
74	HARMEET KAUR	OTHER	M.Com
75	MANOJ SINGH	OTHER	DMLT
76	AARTI SOOD	TGT	M.A
77	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	M.SC PHYSICS
78	KANIKA MANCHANDA	TGT	M.A
79	VIVEK KUMAR SHARMA	PRT	M.A
80	SWEETY WADHERA	PRT	M.A
81	ANITA MARWAHA	НМ	GRADUATION
82	GURPREET KAUR	NTT	MCA
83	MAMTA MOHINDRU	NTT	MA
84	ANUPAMA BANSAL	NTT	ВА
85	SONIA	NTT	M COM
86	ASHU MALHOTRA	NTT	ВА
87	RISHU	NTT	B COM
88	SUNITA	NTT	MA
89	KIRAN BALA	NTT	MA
90	NISHA MIGLANI	NTT	BA
91	SHIVANI RANA	NTT	MSC
92	SAAKSHI	NTT	MA
93	RADHA PRASAD	OTHER	12th
94	MANJEET KAUR	OTHER	B.COM
95	SHIPA PUNJ	OTHER	M.A ,B.Ed.
96	RAJ KUMAR	OTHER	B.A.
97	VEENA	OTHER	B.A.
98	MAMTA DEVI	OTHER	B.A. , M.LIB ,INF SCI
99	AMARJIT KAUR	WELLNEES TEACHER	12th
100	HARJINDER KAUR	OTHER	12TH
101	VANDANA	TGT	M.A
102	KAVITA SOOD	TGT	M.A HISTORY, M.A ECONOMICS
103	PRIYA RANI	PRT	BCA,MSC IT
104	MADHURI MAURYA	PGT	M.Sc. CHEMISTRY, B.Ed
105	NIDHI PAUL	TGT	M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED
106	MOHINI CHHABRA	PRT	M.A. ENGLISH, B.ED

107	NAVNEET KAUR	PRT	B.SC (BOT. HONS.), B.ED
108	JASMEET KAUR	TGT	M.Sc. (CHEM), B.ED
109	LAKHVINDER SINGH	OTHER	B.A
110	GURVINDER KAUR	PGT	M.A POL SCIENCE B.ED